
Army West Point (11-16) -vs- Rider (11-13)
3/21/2026 at Lawrenceville, NJ (Herb And Joan Young)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ornelas, L. (2-1)
Loss: Amanda Eaglin (4-6)
HBP: Rodriguez, G
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Brown First: Joseph Rosenberg Third Base: David Camp 
Start: 2:38 PM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 105   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Army West Point 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 6 10 2
Rider 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 9 10 1

Army West Point 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sienna  Tepley lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 2
Taylor Brown ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ashton White 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Caitlyn Newburn dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Emma Murchison c 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Maisi Sigler 1b 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Breanna  Coonfare cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Mia Bonsignore rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Samantha Sims 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Amanda Eaglin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 10 4 2 2 7

SH: Maisi Sigler (1)
SF: Samantha Sims (1)
SB: Sienna  Tepley (1); Taylor Brown (1); Mia Bonsignore (1)
HBP: Maisi Sigler (2)
E: Maisi Sigler (1); Samantha Sims (1)
DP: 1

Rider 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wheeler, A. 3b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
St. Cyr, K. rf/pr 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Stoeckel, F. ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Rodriguez, G p/ph 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ornelas, L. p 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Reda-Fehsal, dp 4 2 3 6 0 0 0
Morgan, E. 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Luedtke, M. lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Buchanan, K. 2b/pr 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Flail, N. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savatt, S. ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dyer, S. cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cruz, A. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Van Volkenbu c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 10 7 0 0 2

HR: Reda-Fehsal, (1)
E: Buchanan, K. (1)
DP: 1

Army West Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amanda Eaglin (L, 4-6) 6.2 10 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 4 15 112
Totals 10 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 4 15 112

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rodriguez, G 5.2 9 6 5 1 2 0 0 2 0 23 28 11 3 93
Ornelas, L. (W, 2-1) 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 4 15
Totals 10 6 5 2 2 0 0 2 0 28 34 11 7 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Army West Point - Top of 1st AWP RID
S. Tepley singled, bunt (2-1 BBK). 0 0
T. Brown lined out to lf (2-1 BBS). 0 0
S. Tepley stole second. 0 0
A. White flied out to cf (2-2 BFBS); S. Tepley advanced to third. 0 0
C. Newburn flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Rider - Bottom of 1st AWP RID
Wheeler, A. singled to left field (3-2 BKSBFFB). 0 0
St. Cyr, K. grounded out to p (0-0); Wheeler, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Rodriguez, G grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF); Wheeler, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Reda-Fehsal, singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Wheeler, A. scored. 0 1
Morgan, E. lined out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 1

Army West Point - Top of 2nd AWP RID
E. Murchison walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
M. Sigler out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); E. Murchison advanced to second. 0 1
B. Coonfare singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BBS); E. Murchison scored. 1 1
Bonsignore struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 1 1
S. Sims grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 1

Rider - Bottom of 2nd AWP RID
Luedtke, M. grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 1 1
Buchanan, K. grounded out to ss (1-2 FKFBFF). 1 1
Savatt, S. grounded out to p (2-2 SKBFB). 1 1

Army West Point - Top of 3rd AWP RID
S. Tepley singled to third base, bunt (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
T. Brown lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 1
A. White grounded out to ss (0-2 FF); S. Tepley advanced to second. 1 1
C. Newburn flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1

Rider - Bottom of 3rd AWP RID
Dyer, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKS). 1 1
Wheeler, A. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1
St. Cyr, K. grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 1 1

Army West Point - Top of 4th AWP RID
E. Murchison struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 1
M. Sigler hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKSFF). 1 1
B. Coonfare singled to left field (3-1 FBBB); M. Sigler advanced to second. 1 1
Bonsignore singled to center field (0-1 K); B. Coonfare advanced to second; M. Sigler advanced to third. 1 1
S. Sims flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); B. Coonfare advanced to third; M. Sigler scored. 2 1
Bonsignore stole second. 2 1
S. Tepley popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 2 1

Rider - Bottom of 4th AWP RID
Rodriguez, G grounded out to p (0-0). 2 1
Reda-Fehsal, grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 1
Morgan, E. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Army West Point - Top of 5th AWP RID
T. Brown singled through the left side (1-0 B). 2 1
A. White popped into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); T. Brown out on the play. 2 1
C. Newburn lined out to rf (0-0). 2 1

Rider - Bottom of 5th AWP RID
Luedtke, M. singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 1
Buchanan, K. popped up to 1b to second base (1-1 BF); Luedtke, M. out on the play. 2 1
Savatt, S. lined out to 2b (1-2 KBFF). 2 1

Army West Point - Top of 6th AWP RID
E. Murchison lined out to lf (0-0). 2 1
M. Sigler hit by pitch (2-2 BKFB). 2 1
B. Coonfare flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 2 1
Bonsignore singled to center field (0-0); M. Sigler advanced to second. 2 1
S. Sims singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 BKK); Bonsignore advanced to third; M. Sigler
scored. 3 1
S. Tepley singled to center field, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to third on the
error (1-1 BK); S. Sims scored; Bonsignore scored. 5 1
Ornelas, L. to p for Rodriguez, G. 5 1
T. Brown walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
T. Brown stole second. 5 1
A. White singled to pitcher, RBI (1-1 BK); T. Brown advanced to third; S. Tepley scored, unearned. 6 1
C. Newburn grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 1

Rider - Bottom of 6th AWP RID
Dyer, S. grounded out to p (2-2 SBKFB). 6 1
Wheeler, A. singled to center field (2-2 KBBK). 6 1
St. Cyr, K. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Wheeler, A. out at second p to 2b. 6 1
Ornelas, L. singled through the right side (0-0); St. Cyr, K. advanced to second. 6 1
Reda-Fehsal, singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 KB); Ornelas, L. advanced to third; St.
Cyr, K. scored. 6 2
Morgan, E. reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 FKBFB); Reda-Fehsal, scored, unearned; Ornelas, L.
scored, unearned. 6 4
Luedtke, M. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Morgan, E. out at second ss to 2b. 6 4

Army West Point - Top of 7th AWP RID
E. Murchison grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 6 4
M. Sigler grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 4
B. Coonfare grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 4

Rider - Bottom of 7th AWP RID
Flail, N. pinch hit for Buchanan, K.. 6 4
Flail, N. reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-0 B). 6 4
Buchanan, K. pinch ran for Flail, N.. 6 4
Savatt, S. singled (1-0 B); Buchanan, K. advanced to second. 6 4
Cruz, A. pinch hit for Dyer, S.. 6 4
Cruz, A. flied out to lf (3-2 BFBFFB). 6 4
Wheeler, A. singled to center field (0-0); Savatt, S. advanced to second; Buchanan, K. advanced to third. 6 4
Stoeckel, F. pinch hit for St. Cyr, K.. 6 4
Stoeckel, F. singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SKB); Wheeler, A. advanced to second; Savatt, S. advanced to
third; Buchanan, K. scored, unearned. 6 5
St. Cyr, K. pinch ran for Stoeckel, F.. 6 5
Rodriguez, G pinch hit for Ornelas, L.. 6 5



Rodriguez, G reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBKFFB); St. Cyr, K. advanced to second; Wheeler, A.
advanced to third; Savatt, S. out at home 3b to c. 6 5
Reda-Fehsal, homered to right field, 4 RBI, unearned (1-2 KFBFF); Rodriguez, G scored, unearned; St. Cyr,
K. scored, unearned; Wheeler, A. scored, unearned. 6 9

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


